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IDPs BY LOCATION

370,500 390,500 388,000 

333,700 
354,700 

382,000 

0

200,000

400,000

600,000

800,000

JULY AUG OCT

PEOPLE ASSISTED
Iraq Country Strategic Plan (CSP)

Operational Plan Assisted

FUNDING
Iraq Country Strategic Plan (CSP)

November 2020 - April 2021
Net funding requirements

US$24m

SOURCE: WFP, 30 OCT 2020

1.30m
IDPs

(IOM)

1.77m 
people in acute 
need
(HNO 2020)

4.74m
Returnees

(IOM)

242,704  
Syrian refugees 
in Iraq
(UNHCR)

Produced by the WFP Operations Centre (OPSCEN) jointly with Country Office and Regional Bureau Cairo. This dashboard is based on best available information at the time of production. Future updates may vary as new information becomes available. 
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Sources: WFP, UNGIWG, GAUL, GLCSC, OCHA,
MSNA/HNO, IOM
The designations employed and the presentation
of material in the map(s) do not imply the
expression of any opinion on the part of WFP
concerning the legal or constitutional status of
any country, territory, city or sea, or concerning
the delimitation of its frontiers or boundaries.
© World Food Programme 2020.

WFP LEVEL 2 EMERGENCY since 30 NOVEMBER 2017

SITUATION REPORT and COUNTRY BRIEF

WFP-LED AND SUPPORTED CLUSTERS  

FOOD SECURITY CLUSTER 36%
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RESPONSE REQUIREMENTS: 
US$178.8m

EXPECTED SHORTFALLS
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18%
GFA Syrian
Refugees

98% 
Cash based
transfers

Received: US$22.4m

Required: US$61.9 m

OPERATIONAL PROFILE

Over 482,300
confirmed cases of 

COVID-19 in Iraq, over 
11,000 fatalities and 
409,000 recovered

(WHO, 03 November)

Partially Suspended

COVID-19 Operational Impact

WFP Response

SuspendedOngoing

Status

Additional 4,000 beneficiaries 
included.

Additional 34,000 beneficiaries 
included

Restarted in August with online
classes

Activity

GFA IDPs

GFA Refugees

School Feeding

EMPACT (Food For
Training)

Food For Assets 

S
O

U
R

C
E

: W
F

P
, 
0

8
 O

C
T

 2
0

2
0

7.11m

E
m

e
rg

e
n

cy
 D

a
sh

b
o

a
rd

O
ct

o
b

e
r

2
0

2
0

SAVING

CHANGING 

LIVES

LIVES

By Modality

Suspended.

15%
GFA Iraqi 
Returnees

2% 
Food Distributions 

AVERAGE MONTHLY FUNDING REQUIREMENTS
(6 Months -US$)

Number of IDPs by location as of 03 November 2020

IDPs, Returnees, and Refugees data as of 30 September

Nov Dec Jan Feb Jan-21 Feb-21

https://www.wfp.org/countries/iraq

